

**CS No. 190/16**

**Pushpa Chuttani vs. Amit Bhuttani & Ors**

**08.08.2016**

Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. M. C. Sharma, Proxy counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3  
alongwith defendnat no. 1.  
None for the defendant no. 4 & 5.

Reply to the application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC not filed by the defendant nos. 1 to 3. Proxy counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3 states that main counsel is unable to appear today to argue on the application as he is suffering from Viral Fever and he quests for a date to file reply to the application and to argue. Opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant nos. 1 to 3 to file reply to the aforesaid application and to argue on the same.

Case is adjourned for **03.10.2016** for same purpose., Advance copy of reply to the application be supplied to the opposite counsel.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**08.08.2016**