

**CS No. 9942/16**

**Pushpa Chuttani Vs. Amit Bhutani and Ors**

**13.03.2018**

Present: Ms. Parul Shama, proxy counsel for Sh. Vishal Khattar,  
counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Pratap, proxy counsel for Sh. D. K. Sharma,  
counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 with defendant no. 1.  
None for defendants no. 4 and 5.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendants no. 1  
to 3 for filing fresh application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC as submitted on  
LDOH. Not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put up for filing of the  
application and arguments on the same for **28.05.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**13.03.2018**