

CS No. 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

28.05.2018

Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D. K. Sharma, counsel for defendants no. 1
to 3 with defendant no. 1.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gulati, husband of defendant
no. 5 also appearing for defendant no. 4.

Fresh application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC has been
filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 to 3 on 13.03.2018.

Part arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11
CPC and on application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC addressed by
respective counsels heard.

Defendants no. 4 and 5 are stated to support
case of plaintiff.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the
aforesaid applications on **28.07.2018**.

Defendant no. 5 is directed to produce her
original passport alongwith copy of the same on NDOH as
defendants no. 1 to 3 have raised defence that she was
adopted by Sh. Narayan Dass Chawla.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.05.2018