

**CS No. 9942/16**

**Pushpa Chuttani vs. Amit Bhuttani and Ors**

**28.07.2018**

Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar, counsel for plaintiff with son of plaintiff.  
Sh. D. K. Sharma, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 with defendant no. 1.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gulati, husband of defendant no. 5 also appearing for defendant no. 4.

Photocopy of passport of defendant no. 5 filed by Mr. Raj Kumar Gulati (OSR).

Remaining arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC were being heard. During course of arguments, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 has submitted that defendants do not wish to pursue their application. Application of defendants no. 1 to 3 U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC is hereby dismissed as not pressed in view of submissions made by counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3.

Remaining arguments on application of plaintiff U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC addressed by respective counsels heard. During course of arguments, two judgments filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Be put up for order on application of plaintiff U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC for **29.08.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**28.07.2018**