

CS No. 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

**29.08.2018**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, proxy counsel for Sh. D. K. Sharma, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 with defendant no. 1.  
None for other defendants.

Certain documents alongwith list of documents filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 to 3 with spare copy for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 has submitted that documents filed today will have bearing upon application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC on which matter is pending for orders. He has requested that order on application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC be pronounced after listening to submissions of plaintiff with regard to documents filed today on behalf of defendants no. 1 to 3. Heard.

In view of submissions made by proxy counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3, be put up for addressing of further arguments on afore-said application on **19.11.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**29.08.2018**