

CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16  
PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

**23.04.2019**

Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar and Ms. Shailey Pandey, Ld. Counsel  
for plaintiff.

Sh. Samit Sherawat, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no. 1 to 3 alongwith defendant no. 1.

Sh. Raj Kumar Gulati, husband of defendant no. 5 also  
appearing for defendant no. 4.

Record of the file reveals that the case was earlier listed  
for arguments on the application of the plaintiff u/O 12 R 6 CPC.

Today, I have heard the arguments advanced by Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff on the aforesaid application.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 are not available  
today. Adjournment prayed.

Be put up for arguments on behalf of defendant as a last  
and final opportunity on **01.06.2019**.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**23.04.2019**