

CS No. 9942/16

Pushpa Chuttani v. Amit Bhuttani & Ors.

28.08.2019

Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 alongwith defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 4 and 5 in person.

Today case is listed for PE. However, adjournment prayed by parties on the ground of exploring the possibility of settlement.

Heard.

At joint request, let this matter be put up before me in the pre-sitting proceedings of coming National Lok Adalat on **03.09.2019 at 4.00 pm.** Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 is directed to ensure the presence of these defendants.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.08.2019