

CS DJ 9942/16

Pushpa Chuttani Vs. Amit Bhuttani & Ors.

**03.09.2019**

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3  
alongwith defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Today, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 that since defendant no. 3 is bed ridden, no settlement talks could be initiated in this matter. Plaintiff has also not appeared today.

In view of the aforesaid be put up for PE on **14.11.2019**.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the evidence by way of evidence 15 days advance to the opposite party.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**03.09.2019**