

10 CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

06.01.2020

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

None on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5.

It is submitted that defendant no. 4 and 5 are the sisters of the plaintiff and have supported the case of the plaintiff. Matter was listed for plaintiff's evidence. However, no PW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that due to severe cold and plaintiff being a senior citizen is unable to attend the court today and requests for an adjournment. Not opposed.

Now, to come up for PE on **19.03.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
06.01.2020