

15 CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

19.03.2020

As per the advisory direction by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter dt. 16.03.2020, letter No. 79/RJ/DHC/2020, since there is an outbreak of Covid-19 (Corona virus) and the same has been declared as an epidemic by Govt. of NCT of Delhi as well as by Central government, matter is taken up as per advisory direction and is adjourned accordingly.

Present: None.

To come up for PE on **05.08.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

19.03.2020 R