

CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

**16.09.2020**

Present: None for parties.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/ F.43/South East/Saket/2020 dated 29.08.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

Now to come up for PE **15.12.2020**.

Plaintiff shall lead his evidence by filing affidavit by way of evidence of witnesses on the email Id of this court by serving an advance copy upon the defendant through email/ SMS/ whatsapp.

The email id of the defendant will be furnished by the plaintiff alongwith an affidavit verifying the correctness of e-mail ID/ whatsapp number of defendant.

**(Neelam Singh )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**16.09.2020**