

CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

06.08.2021

Present: Ms. Vandana Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sumit Saharawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst. no. 439-470/RG/DHC dated 23.07.2021, wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the matters of their respective courts through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

No PW is present.

In the interest of justice and due to Covid-19 circumstance, the matter stands adjourned for PE on **01.11.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

06.08.2021