

CS DJ 9942/16  
PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

**23.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh.Vishal Khattar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.D. K. Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 3  
with defendant no.1 in person.

Sh.Ashutosh Bhardwaj Adv. Ld. Local Commissioner.

None for defendants no.4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff prays for closing the PE in  
affirmative. Therefore, PE stands closed in affirmative.

Put up for DE on **20.12.2022**. Advance copy of the affidavit be  
supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month in advance.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,**  
**New Delhi/23.08.2022**

pk