

CS DJ 9942/16  
PUSHPA CHUTTANI  
Vs.  
AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

**20.12.2022**

Present : Ms. Vandana Kapoor Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. D.K. Sharma Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3  
with defendant no.1 in person.

Application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC is moved by Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff for impleadment of the LRs of defendant no.3, who  
is settled to have died on 25.10.2022.

Heard. Perused. Application is not opposed.

Considering the totality of facts and circumstances,  
application is allowed & LRs are taken on record and amended memo of  
parties is also taken on record.

Defendant is directed that advance copy of affidavit of the  
witnesses be supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month before  
the next date.

Put up for D.E. on **08.05.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/20.12.2022