

CS DJ 9942/16

PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS

06.02.2023

Present: Ms. Anish, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person with Ld. Counsels, Sh. D.K. Sharma and Ms. Seema.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff submitting that main counsel is unwell.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant no. 2 has expired in the year 2022 but no steps is being taken by the plaintiff in this regard.

Last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff to cross examine the defendant subject to cost of Rs. 5000/-.

Put up for DE on **01.07.2024**.

(Munish Markan)

**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/06.02.2023**