

**13 CS DJ 190/2016 9942/16**  
**PUSHPA CHUTTANI Vs. AMIT BHUTTANI OTHERS**

**08.07.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Vishal Khattar and Ms. Anusha, learned counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned counsel for LR's of defendants no. 1 and 3.  
None for defendants no. 2, 4 and 5.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing LR's of defendant no. 1 on record is pending disposal.

It is submitted that LR's of defendants no. 1 and 3 have no objections to the aforesaid application.

As per the application, defendant no. 1 expired on 21.06.2024 and is survived by three LR's as mentioned in the application. Right to sue survives in favour of LR's of defendant no. 1.

In view of the submissions, the aforesaid application stands allowed. LR's of defendant no. 1 namely Mrs. Suresh Bhutani, Mr. Anuj Bhutani and Ms. Hina are brought on record. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

It is submitted that both the parties are trying to get the matter settled amicably out of the Court.

In view of the submissions, list the case for settlement / Defence Evidence on **09.09.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]**  
**DJ-02, South-East,**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**08.07.2025/yk**