

**Item No.16**

**CS DJ No.209942/2016**

**Pushpa Chutani Vs. Amit Bhutani & Ors.**

**15.12.2025**

**Present: Sh. Vishal Khattar, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Mayank Sharma, learned counsel for LRs of  
defendants no.1 & 3.**

**None for defendants no.2, 4 & 5.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that all the parties except  
defendant no.2 are inclined for amicable settlement.

In view of the submissions, issue Court Notice to  
defendant no.2, 4 and 5 for the next date of hearing.

List the case on **02.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
15.12.2025/sk**