

Item No.01

CS DJ No.209942/2016

Pushpa Chutani Vs. Amit Bhutani & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Vandana Kapoor, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mayank Sharma, learned counsel for LR's of defendants no.1 & 3.

None for defendants no.2, 4 & 5.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that the defendant no.1A Smt. Suresh Bhutani has expired and suitable application will be moved today itself during the course of the day after e-filing the same with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

Court Notice sent to defendant no.2 received back unserved with the report "address is incorrect".

On perusal of Court Notice sent to defendant no.2, it is revealed that the address of defendant no.2 has been mentioned wrongly on the Court Notice as "H-9/8", whereas the correct address of defendant no.2 is "H-9/B".

Issue fresh Court Notice to defendant no.2 on the correct address i.e. "H-9/B" as mentioned in the Amended Memo of Parties dated 05.07.2024.

Court Notice sent to defendants no.4 and 5 has not been received back yet. It be awaited for the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, fresh Court Notice be also issued to the defendants no.4 and 5 for the next date of hearing.

It is submitted jointly that all the parties are inclined for amicable settlement except defendant no.2.

List the case for further proceedings on **25.05.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk**